TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM844594

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2023

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Electrolux Professional, Inc.		09/15/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE
Unified Brands, Inc.		09/15/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Unified Brands, Inc.	09/15/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Electrolux Professional, Inc.	
Street Address:	4003 Collins Lane	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40245	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0684925	STA-HOT
Registration Number:	1282357	CRATHCO
Registration Number:	1303572	CECILWARE
Registration Number:	1370017	MINI-TWIN
Registration Number:	1678406	MINI-QUAD
Registration Number:	1750028	GRINDMASTER
Registration Number:	1870466	ESPRESSIMO
Registration Number:	2223719	SHUTTLE
Registration Number:	3114617	G GRINDMASTER CORPORATION
Registration Number:	3130706	BREWCONTROL
Registration Number:	3136623	PRECISIONBREW
Registration Number:	3151289	OPOD
Registration Number:	3252481	PRECISIONBREW

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008221 FRAME: 0796 900805390

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3468840	G-COOL
Registration Number:	3484342	CECILWARE
Registration Number:	3551788	BUBBLER
Registration Number:	3920001	PRECISIONGRIND
Registration Number:	5045551	SIMPLICITY
Registration Number:	0920629	GRINDMASTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5025876391

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 502-587-3400
Email: dnagle@stites.com
Correspondent Name: David W. Nagle, Jr.
Address Line 1: 400 West Market St.

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001TW/00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David W. Nagle, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/david w. nagle, jr./
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Electrolux Professional Inc.-DE-Merger FILED 9-28-2023#page1.tif source=Electrolux Professional Inc.-DE-Merger FILED 9-28-2023#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008221 FRAME: 0797

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ELECTROLUX PROFESSIONAL, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "UNIFIED BRANDS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"ELECTROLUX PROFESSIONAL, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER,
A.D. 2023, AT 3:50 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER,
A.D. 2023.

Authentication: 204271235

Date: 09-29-23

2586594 8100M SR# 20233606024

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 008221 FRAME: 0798

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Unified Brands, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), and the name of the corporation being merged into the Surviving Corporation is Electrolux Professional, Inc.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Surviving Corporation and the merging corporation, in accordance with Delaware law.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Unified Brands, Inc., which name shall be changed pursuant to the SEVENTH paragraph below.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective as of October 1, 2023 (the "Effective Time").

FIFTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 4003 Collins Lane, Louisville, Kentucky 40245, the place of business of the Surviving Corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be, and hereby is, amended so that the name of the Surviving Corporation is "Electrolux Professional, Inc." Except as set forth in the preceding sentence, the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time shall remain unchanged and continue (until amended or repealed as provided by applicable law) to be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation as the surviving business entity on and after the Effective Time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 15th day of September, 2023.

By: Docusigned by:

Dave Herring

President

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:50 PM 09/28/2023 FILED 03:50 PM 09/28/2023

SR 20233606024 - File Number 2586594

RECORDED: 10/09/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008221 FRAME: 0799